
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3378
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
CISF SECURITY COVER TO VIPS
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether adequate action has been taken to guard VIPs including PM, in view of security threat to them;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Central Industrial Security Force proposes to increase their manpower in view of its undertaking the new assignment of providing security to private establishments; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. Keeping in view the security threat, adequate security is being provided to VIPs including the Prime Minister.

(c) & (d): As per the report received from CISF, it does not propose to increase their manpower presently.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

